

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2824/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2015 in SBCRM No. 12125/2014 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

BABU LAL NAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 15.05.2015.

In the meantime, counter affidavit and all the documents necessary for the disposal of the matter shall be filed after serving copy of the same on the other side.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER