

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2824 OF 2015

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION Nos.11277 and 11278 OF 2015

(Applications for Permission to file Additional Documents and Exemption from filing Official Translation)

BABU LAL NAGAR ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on **15.5.2015** when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.  
Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the three eye-witnesses, who were subordinate officials of the petitioner at the time of occurrence, were not examined. We direct that the prosecution must take all efforts to examine them before reopening of this court after summer vacation, 2015."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 7.7.2015 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file the same and application for Exemption from filing Official Translation in the form of paper books. The applications have been registered as Crl.M.P.Nos. 11277 and 11278 of 2015 respectively. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The above matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on **8.7.2015** when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matter in the third week of July, 2015."**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate
2. Mr. B.V. Balram Das , Advocate

c2/sv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR