

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2824/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2015 in SBCRM No. 12125/2014 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

BABU LAL NAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file Additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, is reported to be busy with some other assignment, a request for adjournment is made on his behalf.

Post after four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER